
 

Level of Government Name Position Address Phone / Email 

 
FEDERAL 

 
Ms Gladys Liu 

 
Federal Member for Chisholm 

Level 1 
140 Burwood Hwy 
Burwood VIC 3125 

Phone: 9808 3188 
Email:   gladys.liu.mp@aph.gov.au 

   

 
 The Hon Michael Sukkar MP 

 
Federal Member for Deakin 

PO Box 232 
Mitcham VIC 3132 
(Unit 5/602 Whitehorse Road, Mitcham VIC 3132) 

Phone: 9874 1711 
Email: michael.sukkar.mp@aph.gov.au 

 
STATE 

 
 

Mr Shaun Leane MLC 

 
Member for Eastern Metropolitan 
Region 

PO Box 4307 
Knox City Centre VIC 3152 
(Suite 3, Level 2, 420 Burwood Highway 
Wantirna VIC  3152) 

 
Phone: 9887 0255 
Email: shaun.leane@parliament.vic.gov.au 

 

 
The Hon Bruce Atkinson MLC 

 
Member for Eastern Metropolitan 
Region 

PO Box 508 
Ringwood, 3134  
(R19B, Level 3 West 5 Car Park Entrance,  
Eastland Shopping Centre,  
171-175 Maroondah Highway, Ringwood VIC 3134) 

 
Phone: 9877 7188 
Email: bruce.atkinson@parliament.vic.gov.au 
 
 

 
Dr Matthew Bach MLC 

 
Member for Eastern Metropolitan 
Region 

Suite 1, 10‐12 Blackburn Road 
Blackburn VIC 3130 

Phone: 9878 4113 
Email: matthew.bach@parliament.vic.gov.au 
 

 
Ms Sonja Terpstra MLC 

 
Member for Eastern Metropolitan 
Region 

Shop 10, 477 Burwood Highway 
Vermont South Vic 3133 

Phone: 9803 0592 
Email: sonja.terpstra@parliament.vic.gov.au 
 

 
Mr Rodney Barton MLC 

 
Member for Eastern Metropolitan 
Region 

128 Ayr Street 
Doncaster VIC 3108 

Phone: 9850 8600 
Email: rodney.barton@parliament.vic.gov.au 
 

 
The Hon David Davis MLC 

 
Member for Southern Metropolitan 
Region 

Vogue Plaza 
1/670 Chapel Street 
South Yarra Vic 3141 

Phone: 9888 6244 
Email: david.davis@parliament.vic.gov.au 

 
Georgie Crozier MLC 

 
Member for Southern Metropolitan 
Region 

Suite 1, 780 Riversdale Road 
Camberwell Vic 3124 

Phone: 7005 8699 
Email: georgie.crozier@paliament.vic.gov.au 
 

 
Enver Erdogan MLC 

 
Member for Southern Metropolitan 
Region 

281 Centre Road 
Bentleigh Vic 3204 

Phone: 9557 1500 
Email: enver.erdogan@parliament.vic.gov.au 
 

 
Clifford Hayes MLC 

 
Member for Southern Metropolitan 
Region 

206-208 Bay Street  
Brighton Vic 3186 

Phone: 9530 8399 
Email: clifford.hayes@parliament.vic.gov.au 
 

 
Nina Taylor MLC 

Member for Southern Metropolitan 
Region 

306 Bay Street 
Port Melbourne Vic 3207 

Phone: 9681 9555 
Email: nina.taylor@parliament.vic.gov.au 
 

 
Mr Neil Angus MP 

 
Member for Forest Hill 

4 Lawrence Street 
Blackburn South VIC 3130 

Phone: 9877 5628 
Email: neil.angus@parliament.vic.gov.au 
 
 
 

 
Mr Paul Hamer MP 

 
Member for Box Hill 

24 Rutland Road 
Box Hill VIC 3128 

Phone: 9898 6606 
Email: paul.hamer@parliament.vic.gov.au 
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Mr Dustin Halse MP 

 
Member for Ringwood 

44 New Street 
Ringwood VIC 3134 

Phone: 9870 7396 
Email: dustin.halse@parliament.vic.gov.au 
 

 
Mr Will Fowles MP 

 
Member for Burwood 

1342 Toorak Road 
Camberwell Vic 3124 

Phone: 9809 1857 
Email: will.fowles@parliament.vic.gov.au 
 

 
Mr Tim Smith MP 

 
Member for Kew 

Suite 1, 400 High Street 
Kew Vic 3101 

Phone: 9853 2999 
Email: tim.smith@parliament.vic.gov.au 
 

 
SENATORS 

 
Senator Raff Ciccone 

 
Senator for Victoria 
(Federal) 

Ground Floor 
1013 Whitehorse Road 
Box Hill VIC 3128 

Phone: 9890 7022 
Fax: 9890 7122 
Email: senator.ciccone@aph.gov.au 
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